DATASHEET
2304NZL   JANUARY 31, 2017 1 ©2017 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
1.8V to 3.3V, High-Performance 1:4 Clock Buffer 2304NZL
Description
The 2304NZL is a high-performance, low skew, low jitter 1:4
LVCMOS clock buffer. The 2304NZL is ideal for PCI/PCI-X or
networking applications.
The 2304NZL supports a synchronous glitch-free Output

5. “I” denotes industrial temperature range.
6. Bottom markings: lot number and country of origin for TSSOP; lot number for SOIC.
Ordering Information
“G” after the two-letter package code denotes Pb-Free configuration, RoHS compliant.
Revision History
Part / Order Number Shipping Packaging Package Temperature
2304NZLDCGI Tubes 8-pin SOIC -40 to +85°
2304NZLDCGI8 Tape and Reel 8-pin SOIC -40 to +85°
2304NZLPGGI Tubes 8-pin TSSOP -40 to +85°
2304NZLPGGI8 Tape and Reel 8-pin TSSOP -40 to +85°
2304NZLNTGI Tubes 8-pin DFN -40 to +85°
2304NZLNTGI8 Tape and Reel 8-pin DFN -40 to +85°
Rev. Date Originator Description of Change
A 06/21/16 H.G. 1. Added marking diagrams.
2. Moved to final.
B 01/31/17 Y.G. 1. Updates to operating supply current and output impedance values in DC electrical